

27

28

	i.	Paril I O A I I
1	Harvey L. Leiderman (SBN 55838) Email: hleiderman@reedsmith.com	Filed OAH
2	Jeffrey R. Rieger (SBN 215855)	By: elruiz Date:11/18/15 4:02
3	Email: jrieger@reedsmith.com REED SMITH LLP	
4	101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3659	
5	Telephone: +1 415 543 8700 Facsimile: +1 415 391 8269	
6	Attorneys for Petitioner	
7	The Judges' Retirement System	
8	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	
9	CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	
10		
11	In re the Matter of the Recalculation of Benefits of	AGENCY CASE NO. 2010-0825
12		OAH NO. 2015030996
13	PAUL G. MAST,  Respondent.	THE JRS's CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT
14		Hearing Date/Time: Nov. 30, 2015 at 9:00 a.m Hearing Location: Los Angeles, CA
16		
17		
18	Pursuant to Paragraph 9 of the Ame	ended Pre-Hearing Conference Order, the parties
19	met and conferred to discuss foundational issues and stipulations. No stipulations were reached.	
20	2. The JRS objects to Mast's untimely motion in limine, which was supposed to be filed	
21	by November 3, 2015, but was not received by the JRS until 5:47 p.m. on November 16, 2015.	
22	3. The JRS objects to Mast's untimely memorandum of points and authorities in support	
23	of his motion to strike, which was not received by the JRS until 5:47 p.m. on November 16, 2015.	
24	This was less than two days before the JRS's opposition to Mast's motion to strike was due.	
25	DATED NO. 10 2015 DEED	D SMITH LLP / / EXHIBIT
26	DATED: November 18, 2015. REE	affrey R Ribber W
27	By_	
28	A	effrey R. Kloper /// Attorneys for Petitioner The JRS
	1	

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Paul Mast

Email:



## PROOF OF SERVICE

## In re the Matter of Recalculation of Benefits of Paul G. Mast Office of Administrative Hearings, Los Angeles, CA Agency Case No.: 2010-0825; OAH No. 2015030996

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is REED SMITH LLP, 101 Second Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94105. On November 18, 2015, I served the following document(s) by the method indicated below:

## THE JRS'S CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT

- by transmitting via facsimile on this date from fax number +1 415 391 8269 the document(s) listed above to the fax number(s) set forth below. The transmission was completed before 5:00 PM and was reported complete and without error. The transmission report, which is attached to this proof of service, was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine. Service by fax was made by agreement of the parties, confirmed in writing. The transmitting fax machine complies with Cal.R.Ct 2003(3).
- by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope(s) and consigning it to an express mail service for guaranteed delivery on the next business day following the date of consignment to the address(es) set forth below.

Respondent

by transmitting via email to the parties at the email addresses listed below:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on November 18, 2015, at San Francisco, California.		
,	Julio Little	
¥		